WORLD PRODUCTS INC.    P.O. Box 517, 19654 Eighth St. East, Sonoma, CA 95476 Phone (707) 996-5201 Fax (707) 996-3380   revised 01/28/04
1
WPSMLBLN001/2/3
Explanation of Part Number
WPSMLBLN     00
        (1)              (2)       (3)    (4)
(1) Product Series  WPSMLBLN:  BALUN
(2) Product No.
001:  50Ω Balanced Impedance
002:  100Ω Balanced Impedance
003:  200Ω Balanced Impedance
(3) Revision Code C or B
(4) Packaging Code
Blank:  Bulk
        K:  7” Reel, 2000 pieces per reel
        G:  13”  Reel (Specifications available upon request)
        X:  SFC Product (Specifications available upon request)
Features
• Multilayer LTCC (Low Temperature Co-Fired Ceramics) technology
• Miniature size 2.00 x 1.25 x 0.95mm3
• Low insertion loss reduces power consumption
• Low inband amplitude and phase imbalance enable high performance
wireless system operation
• Enable for DC Biasing of PA or Mixer
• Suitable for 2.45GHz working frequency operation
• Special balance/unbalance impedance upon request
Applications
• 2.4GHz ISM Band RF Application
• Bluetooth, Wireless LAN, HomeRF
Electrical Characteristics
Impedance (Ω)
P/N Frequency
(MHz) Unbalanced Balanced
Max Return
Loss (dB)
Inband
Amplitude
imbalance
(dB) max.
Inband Phas
imbalance
(degree)
Min. Insertion
Loss (dB)
WPSMLBLN001C 2450 ± 50 50 50 -10 2.0 180 ± 10 -1.2
WPSMLBLN002C 2450 ± 50 50 100 -10 2.0 180 ± 10 -1.0
WPSMLBLN003B 2450 ± 50 50 200 -10 2.0 180 ± 10 -1.0
Dimensions and Port Configurations
Multilayer Ceramic BALUN Transformer (2012)
Bluetooth & WLAN IEEE 802.11b/g
2.45GHz ISM Band Working Frequency
Construction
Symbol Dimension Terminals Connection
L 2.00 ± 0.15mm 1 Unbalanced port
W 1.25 ± 0.15mm 2 Ground or DC feed
T 0.95 ± 0.10mm 3 Balanced port
A 0.20 ± 0.20mm 4 Balanced port
B 0.30 ± 0.20mm 5 Ground
C 0.35 ± 0.20mm 6 Non Connection
D 0.65 ± 0.20mm
Description
WPI is introducing this new ceramic BALUN transformer specifically
designed for 2.45GHz ISM Band application, as show in Fig 1. This
BALUN is applicable for Wireless LAN IEE802.11b and BluetoothTM
typically located on this unlicensed frequency band which range covers
from 2.4GHz to 2.4835GHz.  To fulfill the in-band and out-band
frequency requirements, this ceramic BALUN has been designed to a
low amplitude imbalance and phase imbalance, wide bandwidth (-
10dB)  as well as low insertion loss characteristics through our
advanced LTCC (Low Temperature Co-Fired Ceramic) technology and
superior product design via 3D EM Simulation skill.  This ceramic
BALUN has a rectangular ceramic body with very small dimensions
(2.00 x 1.25 x 0.95mm3) which meet the SMT automation and
miniaturization requirements on modern portable devices.